203681

188296

012628

184286

138897

169442

157799

322573

009033

084468

017661

375836

016272

316402

020406

158586

084043

051964

040080

109174

270053

347639
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20
21
22

Nom

MASSARDIER Thibault
RAYNAUD Franck
HAMZA David
BARDET Jacky
FERREIRA Augusto
CISSE David

DA-RE Enzo

MOUTON Lucas
DROBECQ Franck
GENDRON Fabrice
MONTAGNON David
ALBINET Antoine
MALGOUYAT Laurent
CASTILLE Olivier
RAUDRANT Jean-Yves
FORCHINI Jean-Marc
DESCAMPS David
GAYRAL Olivier
LETAILLEUR Yves

BOURDIER DE BEAUREGARD Dominique

BACHA Adrien
FOURNES Philippe

Club

Issoire Moto Verte
MC Combellois

La Roche Noire Moto Loisirs

MC Yzeure

Issoire Moto Verte
MC Combellois
Team St Yorre Motos
MC St Mamet Cantal
Beauvais MC

MC du Perigord Noir
Team St Yorre Motos
Durenque Moto Verte
MC du Perigord Noir

Amical Motor Club de Grasse

Racing Tout Terrain
Gironville 77

Racing Tout Terrain
Durenque Moto Verte
Racing Tout Terrain
Team St Yorre Motos
MC Chaurien

Candie MC

Machine

Pem da
Acm
Suzuki
Honda
Yamaha
Jid

Merel
Honda
Husqgvarna
ATM

Ktm
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Atm
Honda
Husqgvarna
Yamaha
Husqgvarna
Husaberg
Yamaha
Honda

Total

a7
40
31
27
25
25
20
20
18
16
15
14
12
11
11
10
10
09
09
08
07
06

LA HAGUE

30/08
25
22
16
14
00
13
00
20
18
00
15
00
12
00
11
00
10
00
09
00
00
00

VILLEFRANCHE
ROUERGUE

11/10
22
18
15
13
25
12
20
00
00
16
00
14
00
11
00
10
00
09
00
08
07
06

VOREY
SUR ARZON

25/10

LA COMBELLE

01/11

Points
d'office



